Straight Base Metal Thermocouple ElementsIndustrial
Phone (260) 484-2580 • FAX (260) 482-6805 or (800) 837-6805 • www.pyromation.com
© Copyright 2006 Pyromation, Inc., All Rights Reserved.
IND-1
The straight base metal thermocouple elements illustrated on this catalog page are replacement elements for use in Pyromation's
complete industrial thermocouple assemblies as found elsewhere in this catalog section.  These replacement elements are also
compatible for use in other manufacturers' thermocouple assemblies.  These thermocouples are available as bare wire or ceramic
insulated elements, with options as listed below, and with special construction designs.

6% Rhodium
DUPLEX STRAIGHT ELEMENTS
Use thermocouple type code letter twice.
EXAMPLES:  RR24 or SS26
2     Element Insulation
CODE INSULATOR
DESCRIPTION
WIRE
GAUGE
INSULATOR
DIMENSIONS
(inches)
SINGLE and DUPLEX
O Uninsulated Bare Element None
R
Round, 99.7% Alumina
Insulator (4-hole, single
and duplex) 1871 ºC
[3400 ºF] maximum temp.
24 0.188 OD w 0.535
OD Collar
26 0.188 OD w 0.535
OD Collar
       Element Options
CODE DESCRIPTION
M Reference grade (consult factory for other types)
4     Element Options
CODE DESCRIPTION
3 Supplied without ceramic collar
L Recessed insulated hot junction
INSULATED  ELEMENT  with  COLLAR
Note:  Elements supplied with collars are intended to be used with
ceramic tubes with hex fittings.
INSULATED  ELEMENT  without  COLLAR
(supplied with recessed junction as standard)
Note:  Elements supplied without collars are intended to
be used with ceramic tubes that are not supplied with hex
fittings.
“X” 2”
NOMINAL
“X” 2”
NOMINAL
3    Element “X” Length
LENGTH
(inches)
LENGTH
(inches)
12 30
18 36
24
Specify other lengths in 1
inch increments.
Industrial Standard Service Metal Alloy Protection Tubes
Phone (260) 484-2580 • FAX (260) 482-6805 or (800) 837-6805 • www.pyromation.com
© Copyright 2006 Pyromation, Inc., All Rights Reserved.
5-5IND-4
ORDER CODES
The thermocouple protection tubes illustrated on this catalog page are replacement tubes for Pyromation’s complete thermocouple
assemblies as found elsewhere in this catalog section.  They are compatible replacements for other manufacturers’ protection tubes.
The materials of construction are those most commonly used in general purpose in dus tri al process heating applications.  These
protection tubes are available with the options as listed below, with other pipe schedule sizes, and they can be supplied with custom
designed constructions.
TUBE with FLANGE OPTION
CODE H
“X”
TUBE with OPTIONAL WELDED BUSHING
TUBE with TEMPERATURE
CHECK FITTING
“X”
“X”
“U”
1     Protection Tube NPT Connections
CODE NPT SIZE

K8C N8C
DUPLEX T/C ASSEMBLIES
For duplex assemblies use the T/C type code letter
twice. Example:  K8C - 13 - 75 becomes
KK8C - 13 - 75.
For additional types and sizes consult factory.
2 3 4-1
3     Tube “X” Length
LENGTH
(inches)
LENGTH
(inches)
12 36
18 42[1]
24 48[1]
30
Consult factory for other lengths.
[1] 42 & 48 not available in 14
Series tubes.
1
      Protection Tube
      Dimensions
CODE ID x OD
(inches)
11 0.875 x 1.625
13 0.824 x 2.00
18J 1.00 x 1.75
18JC 1.00 x 1.75
14 0.622 x 2.00
4-1  Assembly Options
CODE DESCRIPTION
GS Ground screw
H Adjustable steel mounting flange
I Stainless tag
L Insulated hot junction
4     Head Terminations
CODE DESCRIPTION
31 Aluminum screw cover head
34 Cast iron screw cover head
49 Flip top aluminum head
91 316L SS head
4
Example Order Number: - -13-75 24-K8C 31, H
SERIES 18JC PROTECTION TUBE
ASSEMBLIES                         FIG. 4
“X”
CERITE®II 14 PROTECTION TUBE
ASSEMBLY                            FIG. 5
“X”
SERIES 11 PROTECTION TUBE
ASSEMBLIES                    FIG. 3
“X”
SERIES 13 PROTECTION TUBE
ASSEMBLIES                    FIG. 1
“X”
SERIES 18J PROTECTION TUBE
ASSEMBLIES                      FIG. 2
“X”
Phone (260) 484-2580 • FAX (260) 482-6805 or (800) 837-6805 • www.pyromation.com IND-11
Industrial Thermocouple Assemblies
with Ceramic Protection Tubes
© Copyright 2006 Pyromation, Inc., All Rights Reserved.
12-6
ORDER CODES
The straight noble and base metal thermocouple assemblies, with Series 16 mullite and Series 17 alumina protection tubes, illustrated
on this catalog page are those most commonly used in high temperature process heating applications.  These assemblies are available
with a variety of process mounting fittings and assembly options as listed below.  Special construction designs are also available.
1 2 4-1
3     Tube “X” Length
LENGTH
(inches)